110000083072

•
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

G. MCLEOD

AUG - 9 2010

EXAMINER



700184016647

08/06/10--01017--033 **125.00

10 AUG-6 PHIZ: 34



11TH FLOOR FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER 1001 LIBERTY AVENUE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-3725 Phone 412-355-2600 Fax 412-355-2609 www.kwbhlaw.com

412.355.2621 JLeland@kwbhlaw.com

August 3, 2010

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

Re: Articles of Organization of Badway on Broadway, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, for filing, please find Articles of Organization of *Badway on Broadway*, *LLC*. A check in the amount of \$125 is also enclosed to cover the cost of said filing. Please file immediately upon receipt and send a file copy to my attention at the above address.

Very truly *y*ours,

lared N. Deland, Esq.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions or concerns.

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of C			
SUBJECT: Badway	y on Broadway, LLC	·	
		ed Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corres	pondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
Jared N. Lela	and, Esquire		
,		Name of Person	
Keevican We	eiss Bauerle & Hirsch LLC		. <u></u>
		Firm/Company	
Federated In	vestors Tower, 11th Floor		
		Address	
Pittsburgh, P			
	Cit	y/State and Zip Code	
jleland@kwbl			
	E-mail address: (to be used t	for future annual report notification)	
For further information	concerning this matter, please	e call:	
Jared N. Leland		at (412) 355-2600	
Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:	•	
2 \$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	ıs &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Compan	y is:		
Badway on Broadway, LLC			
(Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of t	he principal office of the Limited I	Liability Company	7 is :
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
609 15th Ave NW	609 15th Ave NW		
Largo, FL 33770	Largo, FL 33770		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regist (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)	Registered Agent. You must designate an indi	l's Signature:	
The name and the Florida street address of	the registered agent are:	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
Dale Badway		AHA BUG	
N	ame	60.34	-skemike -skepter -skepter
609 15th Ave NW		<u> </u>	فداطاته
Florida stree	et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		T,
Largo	FL 33770	- 	altery.
Cit	y, State, and Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stuted limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

DALE BADWAY

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Ccrtified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)